

Life Membership Nomination Form

Name of Nominee:		
Address:		
City:	Postal Code	e:
Phone Number:		
Is Nominee a current LCTA dues paying member	: Yes	No
How many years has the Nominee been actively	involved with CTF:	
What positions has the Nominee held present and	d past:	
Has the Nominee been recognized by any other 0	Organization for their c	contributions to the
	organization for their e	
sport of 10 Pin Bowling:	Yes	
	Yes	No
sport of 10 Pin Bowling:	Yes	No
sport of 10 Pin Bowling: Please list other Groups / Organizations or Achiev	Yes	No
sport of 10 Pin Bowling: Please list other Groups / Organizations or Achiev Nominee:	Yes	No
sport of 10 Pin Bowling: Please list other Groups / Organizations or Achiev Nominee: This person has been Nominated by the following	Yes vements that may hav	No e been given to the
sport of 10 Pin Bowling: Please list other Groups / Organizations or Achiev Nominee: This person has been Nominated by the following Nominator:	Yes	No e been given to the
sport of 10 Pin Bowling: Please list other Groups / Organizations or Achiev Nominee: This person has been Nominated by the following Nominator: Phone Number:	Yes vements that may hav 2 People: Sanction Num	No
sport of 10 Pin Bowling: Please list other Groups / Organizations or Achiev Nominee: This person has been Nominated by the following Nominator:	Yes vements that may hav 2 People: Sanction Num	No e been given to the

Please forward completed form(s) to the LCTA address shown below.

Lambton County Tenpin Association, c/o Shirley Matthews, Box 148, 1964 Thelma Avenue, Bright's Grove, Ontario, Canada NON 1C0 Telephone: 519-869-4073, E-mail: lctamanager@gmail.com, Web Site: www.lambtoncountytenpinassociation.com



Life Membership Nomination Form

Life Member Policy (04-2014-035)

A Life Membership in LCTA is a recognition by his / her peers to the commitment the individual has made over a long continuous period of time for which their dedication is being recognized. Life Membership can be drawn from both dues paying and non paying members in the LCTA jurisdiction.

A minimum of 10 years of continuous voluntary service will be the required benchmark to be considered for a Life Membership.

Life Members who are selected and are currently <u>dues paying members</u> will maintain the rights and privileges of any dues paying member. Local dues will be waived and only National and Provincial dues will be submitted.

Life Members who are selected and are currently <u>non dues paying members</u> must be still active in the promotion of the sport of ten pin bowling. These member's dues will only be paid should they request to the Board of their intent to become active bowlers. In the case that they become sanctioned bowlers, local dues will be waived and only National and Provincial dues will be submitted. They will be given the right to voice at any LCTA function but not vote. Solely monetary positions would not be considered as a volunteer position for Life Membership. All nominations to be received by the Association Manager no later than June 15th of the current bowling season. A Life Membership Committee will be struck in February immediately prior to the AGM.

The Life Membership Committee will be defined under LCTA job descriptions.